HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2953

By COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR

April 30

1	On page 3 of the printed bill, after line 6, insert:
2	"(D) Qualifies as a carrier-insured employer or a self-insured employer under ORS 656.407 or has
3	elected coverage under ORS 656.128.
4	"(E) Has made the disclosure required under ORS 279C.370.".
5	In line 7, delete "(D)" and insert "(F)".
6	In line 10, delete "(E)" and insert "(G)".
7	In line 13, delete "(F)" and insert "(H)".
8	In line 14, delete "(G)" and insert "(I)".
9	On page 4, after line 16, insert:
10	" [] Qualifies as a carrier-
11	insured employer or a self-insured
12	employer under ORS 656.407 or has
13	elected coverage under ORS 656.128.
14	" [] Has disclosed the bidder's first-
15	tier subcontractors in accordance
16	with ORS 279C.370.".
17	